

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/29/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1F3724
LOCATION 08-RIV-10-0.0/156.5

ALSO RIV-15-R0.0/37.2,
RIV-71-R0.0/G3.0,
RIV-215-0.0/R38.4; ON RTE 10 FROM
SBD/RIV CO LN TO ARIZONA STA LN &

PAGE 1
08/30/19
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
22 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE EXISTING GUIDE SIGNS WITH FEDERAL AID ACNH-X065-(117)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 17.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA42 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 200
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 6,834,900.00 AMOUNT UNDER 3,111,066.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 45.52
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,723,834.00	2	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	3,764,969.00	7	BC RENTALS LLC. DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 638 W SOUTHERN AVE; ORANGE CA 92865 714 974-1190 00877686 FAX 714 974-1753
3	4,581,568.00	5	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 245-1300 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007
4	5,469,616.00	4	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140 503 427-2609 00332441 FAX 503 682-0110
5	5,551,454.60	6	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. 13310 5TH STREET; CHINO CA 91710 909 591-1781 00934148 FAX 909 364-2371

08-1F3724
08-RIV-10-0
08/29/19

BID211
PAGE 2
08/30/19

6	5,858,460.00	9	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. 522 LINDON LANE; NIPOMO CA 93444	805 929-5070 00975518 FAX 805 929-5786
7	5,895,111.00	8	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703	909 599-1612 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094
8	5,954,495.00	1	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST.; ORANGE CA 92867	714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7081
9	6,083,968.00	3	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 133 N. PIXLEY STREET; ORANGE CA 92868	714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157
10	6,458,815.00	10	SPECTRUM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. 32 EDELMAN; IRVINE CA 92618	949 299-1400 01005737 FAX 949 502-5542

08-1F3724
08-RIV-10-0
08/29/19

BID211
PAGE 3
08/30/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 2 (100%)
	SUNSET ELECTRICAL, INC. MORGAN HILL CA	898559	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SUNSET ELECTRICAL, INC. MORGAN HILL CA	898559	ITEM 19 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKE PORT CA	1034627	ITEM 18 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKE PORT CA	1034627	ITEM 19 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKE PORT CA	1034627	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC LAKE PORT CA	1034627	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PCMS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 18 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 18 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 19 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMSE
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (70 EACH)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 17 (29%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 2 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 3 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (22%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	PORTABLE CMS
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (70 EACH)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. 9CA OTTERBEIN AVE. UNIT E,	793907	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. 9CA OTTERBEIN AVE. UNIT E,	793907	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. 9CA OTTERBEIN AVE. UNIT E,	793907	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ELEMENTS DURING CONSTR
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. 9CA OTTERBEIN AVE. UNIT E,	793907	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	DB ELECTRIC INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 18 (4%)
	DB ELECTRIC INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F3724
08-RIV-10-0
08/29/19

BID211
PAGE 7
08/30/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	DB ELECTRIC INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	PARTIAL - MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	ENOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 2 (35.57%)
	ENOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (100%)
	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	MANERI FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SUNSET ELECTRIC MORGAN HILL CA	898559	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SUNSET ELECTRIC MORGAN HILL CA	898559	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DB ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 18 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (62%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	SHOULDER CLOSURES, RADAR SPEED SIGNS, ATTENUATOR
	MYERS & SONS HI-WAY SAFETY CHINO CA	785683	ITEM 1617 (100%)
	MYERS & SONS HI-WAY SAFETY CHINO CA	785683	ITEM 678 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 18 (50%)
	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 19 (85%)
	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (65%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	92028	ITEM 2 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	92028	ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	631,000.00	631,000.00
3	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,500.00	25,500.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	770.00	770.00
6	568042	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY (EA)	EA	210	1,000.00	210,000.00
7	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	370	150.00	55,500.00
8	820350	REMOVE SIGN FROM SIGN FRAME	EA	350	200.00	70,000.00
9	820700	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	14,700	11.20	164,640.00
10	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	36,500	20.00	730,000.00
11	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	11,400	19.40	221,160.00
12	820730	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (2 1/2"-TYPE B)	SQFT	24,700	21.00	518,700.00
13	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	42	12.00	504.00
14	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	2,680	13.50	36,180.00
15	038112	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	89,900	3.40	305,660.00
16	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	51,200	3.60	184,320.00
17	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	370	200.00	74,000.00
18	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
19	872140	REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	164,000.00	164,000.00
20	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
21	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	200	1,045.00	209,000.00
22	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	119,000.00	119,000.00
					TOTAL	3,723,834.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
2	600,000.00	600000.00	463,650.00	463650.00	800,000.00	800000.00	1,908,000.00	1908000.00
3	46,000.00	46000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	45,600.00	45600.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	74,000.00	74000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	4,100.00	4100.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
6	855.00	179550.00	925.00	194250.00	2,500.00	525000.00	200.00	42000.00
7	50.00	18500.00	215.00	79550.00	700.00	259000.00	150.00	55500.00
8	256.00	89600.00	225.00	78750.00	700.00	245000.00	250.00	87500.00
9	11.40	167580.00	14.00	205800.00	12.00	176400.00	11.86	174342.00
10	20.49	747885.00	24.00	876000.00	21.00	766500.00	21.12	770880.00
11	19.90	226860.00	24.00	273600.00	21.00	239400.00	20.52	233928.00
12	21.56	532532.00	25.00	617500.00	22.00	543400.00	22.21	548587.00
13	12.40	520.80	14.00	588.00	13.00	546.00	13.20	554.40
14	13.84	37091.20	16.00	42880.00	14.00	37520.00	14.34	38431.20
15	3.50	314650.00	4.00	359600.00	3.50	314650.00	3.58	321842.00
16	3.50	179200.00	5.00	256000.00	11.00	563200.00	10.45	535040.00
17	250.00	92500.00	200.00	74000.00	1,200.00	444000.00	775.00	286750.00
18	5,000.00	5000.00	300.00	300.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
19	190,000.00	190000.00	320,000.00	320000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	285,000.00	285000.00
20	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
21	755.00	151000.00	1,000.00	200000.00	200.00	40000.00	750.00	150000.00
22	175,000.00	175000.00	426,000.00	426000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
TOT		3,764,969.00		4,581,568.00		5,469,616.00		5,551,454.60

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
2	1,619,352.00	1619352.00	500,000.00	500000.00	900,000.00	900000.00	935,000.00	935000.00
3	30,000.00	30000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	67,500.00	67500.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	3,700.00	3700.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	1,400.00	1400.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,750.00	1750.00
6	1,545.00	324450.00	700.00	147000.00	1,500.00	315000.00	1,310.00	275100.00
7	100.00	37000.00	2,500.00	925000.00	650.00	240500.00	675.00	249750.00
8	175.00	61250.00	1,750.00	612500.00	775.00	271250.00	945.00	330750.00
9	14.25	209475.00	12.05	177135.00	11.50	169050.00	12.00	176400.00
10	21.25	775625.00	18.50	675250.00	20.50	748250.00	21.28	776720.00
11	22.25	253650.00	20.25	230850.00	20.00	228000.00	20.68	235752.00
12	24.50	605150.00	24.25	598975.00	22.00	543400.00	22.38	552786.00
13	14.00	588.00	18.00	756.00	12.50	525.00	15.00	630.00
14	14.50	38860.00	12.00	32160.00	14.00	37520.00	16.00	42880.00
15	3.80	341620.00	3.15	283185.00	3.50	314650.00	4.00	359600.00
16	10.95	560640.00	4.00	204800.00	12.00	614400.00	16.15	826880.00
17	350.00	129500.00	280.00	103600.00	1,010.00	373700.00	1,500.00	555000.00
18	6,480.00	6480.00	2,500.00	2500.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
19	544,320.00	544320.00	365,000.00	365000.00	420,000.00	420000.00	495,900.00	495900.00
20	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
21	575.00	115000.00	4,000.00	800000.00	2,500.00	500000.00	985.00	197000.00
22	200,000.00	200000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	220,000.00	220000.00	370.00	370.00
TOT		5,858,460.00		5,895,111.00		5,954,495.00		6,083,968.00

08-1F3724
08-RIV-10-0
08/29/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 13
08/30/19

ITEM	BID	TENTH	AMOUNT
1		.00	0.00
2	625,000.00		625000.00
3	150,000.00		150000.00
4	45,000.00		45000.00
5	6,250.00		6250.00
6	625.00		131250.00
7	1,250.00		462500.00
8	1,250.00		437500.00
9	15.00		220500.00
10	22.50		821250.00
11	25.00		285000.00
12	30.00		741000.00
13	20.00		840.00
14	13.75		36850.00
15	3.75		337125.00
16	12.50		640000.00
17	625.00		231250.00
18	37,500.00		37500.00
19	125,000.00		125000.00
20	.00		0.00
21	2,500.00		500000.00
22	625,000.00		625000.00
TOT			6,458,815.00